

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13485/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2006, 16.2.2006 and 27.2.2006 in
CWP

Nos.2223/2006, 2266/2006 and 2906/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHTA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

rt. No We have perused the orders passed by the High Cou

n ground of delay appears to have been raised before the Divisio

Bench. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that this was the

If only ground raised in the Writ Petition before the High Court.

High that be so, he may file a proper review petition before the

Court. There is no ground to interfere in this special leave petition.

Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master